

PRATAP B. PATEL

(B.E. CIVIL)

29/09/2022

To, Dr. Rajeshree P. Trivedi Principal Shree Chandualal Nanavati Women's Institute Vile Parle (West) Mumbai 400 056.

RECEIVED ON 3/10/2022
ATTEN TO 372
FILE

Dear Madame,

As per your letter, I have read Aims and Objectives of your Trust and I am happy to donate a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only.) in favour of "Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's Institute and Girl's High School"

I am forwarding Cheque No. 618539 dated 26/09/2022 drawn on Canara Bank, Santacruz (W.) Br., Mumbai, towards Research Activities.

Kindly, issue me your stamped receipt in the name of "Pratapchandra B. Patel HUF". along with your valid 80-G certificate.

My PAN No. AAAHP4409C

Yours Faithfully

For Pratapchandra B. Patel HUF

Karta.

Encl. One Cheque

Assah Cutali PM 3/10/som



Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's Institute & Girls' High School

Registered under the provisions of The Societies Registration Act 1860 & Mumbai Public Trusts Act, 1950 Reg. No. 3372 dt. 11/05/1953

Vallabhbhai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056. • Mob.: 9987181238 • E-mail: scntrust@nanavatischool.org.

31.03.2022

Resolution

"Resolved that the amount received through interest on Fixed Deposits earmarked for Research Activities be used for conducting Anveshan Research Competition, Short Duration Research Projects for Inhouse & External Scholars, for Students Research and others linked to Research."

CHAIRMAN
Managing Committee
Maniben Nanavati Women's College